

Rev. Jessica D. Ford

St. James African Methodist Episcopal Church

514 S. 11th St Quincy, FL 32351

July 23, 2024

To: Clergy & Members of the Florida Annual Conference Clergy & Friends of the Eleventh Episcopal District

Greetings:

The St. James African Methodist Episcopal Church Family of Quincy, Florida joins me in welcoming our distinguished episcopal leaders, pastors, ministers and their spouses, delegates and friends to this 159th Session of the Florida Annual Conference which is scheduled to begin with pre-annual conferences activities on Saturday, September 7, 2024 with the annual YPD day, then the conference will begin with WMS Day on September 10, 2024 and run through Friday, September 13, 2024. It will be our great pleasure to serve as your host for this prestigious gathering. This conference year promises to be an engaging, as well as an inspiring, experience.

As we welcome our new Episcopal leadership to this year's conference, we are putting together a digital souvenir booklet to remember this prestigious event. As we create this booklet, it is our hope to showcase all of the renowned A.M.E. pastors and churches within this illustrious Eleventh Episcopal District. Therefore, we have enclosed a detailed AD FORM that outlines the various ad sizes and costs for you to select from so that you will be a part of this memorable booklet. The AD FORM must be used when purchasing the ad size that you would like to have included in this digital souvenir booklet for all individuals, churches, businesses or organizations. The AD FORM must be completed in its entirety AND electronically submitted with your ad for inclusion in the booklet. All ads will be digital, in full-color; therefore, your ad file must be camera ready when submitted. This means that when you electronically submit your ad, the file should be submitted as a .pdf or image file (.jpeg or .png), with a high quality resolution.

You must submit your ad electronically, along with your completed AD FORM, via email to Sonja Bridges at <u>sdbridges61@gmail.com</u>. The deadline for submitting all ads will be Friday, August 23, 2024.

The payment for your ad can be made by: **cashapp**: \$stjamesamequincy; **ZELLE**: <u>stjamesamequincy@gmail.com</u>; or scan the QR code below; or send money order or check, made payable to **St. James A.M.E. Church** and mailed to: **St. James A.M.E. Church, P.O. Box 1327, Quincy, FL 32353**. *Please note:* a \$35 fee will be assessed for any returned checks.

If there are any questions or concerns, please contact Sister Sonja Bridges at (850) 508-9589 or sdbridges61@gmail.com or Pastor Jessica Ford at her contact information listed below.





lafayemuse16@yahoo.com

159th Session of the Florida Annual Conference Eleventh Episcopal District of the A.M.E. Church

ST. JAMES A.M.E. CHURCH 514 S. 11TH ST. QUINCY, FL 32351

DIGITAL SOUVENIR BOOKLET AD FORM

Please type or print clearly, send via email to: sdbridges61@gmail.com
Mail check or money order to: St. James A.M.E. Church
P. O. Box 1327
Ouincy, FL 32353

Date:	Quincy, FL 3	Quincy, FL 32353	
Contact Information:			
Church/Individual/Organization:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Contact Person:			
Phone:	Email:		
Please Check Ad Level. (one ad submission per form)			
Full Page	\$150.00		
☐ Half page	\$100.00	200	
Quarter Page	\$ 50.00		
☐ Business Card	\$ 25.00	■586.36 6.8 2 €	
☐ Patron List	\$ 10.00	Żelle °	
Enclosed with this form is \$	for a	size ad as indicated above.	
 ❖ Deadline to submit ads is August 23, 2024 ❖ All ads must be submitted electronically and (.jpeg/.png), along with this form, via email ❖ Payment for ads may be paid by: cashapp: Scode above; or send money order or check, and Quincy, FL 32353. Please note: a \$35 fee w ❖ I (We) agree to purchase the selected ad and the souvenir booklet created by St. James A. 	must be camera ready (no editing to Sonja Bridges at sdbridges61@Sstjamesamequincy; Zelle: stjam made payable to St. James A.M.E. will be assessed for any returned charelease the enclosed pictures and/	gmail.com. esamequincy@gmail.com or scan the Ql Church and mailed to P. O. Box 1327 ecks.	
Authorized Signature		Date	